5050

SOUTH ORANGE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT STUDENT SERVICES

STUDENT SUCCESS AND SUPPORT PROGRAM

The District shall provide Student Success and Support Program services to students for the purpose of furthering equality of educational opportunity and academic success. The purpose of Student Success and Support Program services is to bring the student and the District into agreement regarding the student's educational goal through the District's established programs, policies, and requirements.

The Chancellor shall establish regulations to ensure implementation of Student Success and Support Program services that comply with the current laws and regulations. The colleges shall provide students, utilizing a full range of support services, accessible and equitable opportunities for a quality education, support for completion of their educational pathway, and attainment of their educational objectives.

References:

California Education Code, Section 78210 et. seq.; California Code of Regulations, Title 5 Sections 55500 et. seq. Seymour Campbell Act of 1986 Student Success Act of 2012 (SB1456) ACCJC Accreditation Standard II.C.2

Adopted: 06-15-92 Revised: 05-26-09 Revised: 06-28-21 Page 1 of 1

Technical 04-26-99 Revised: 12-03-14 Update: Revised: 10-26-15